

The Exmouth Gulf Taskforce is preparing advice to the Minister for Environment on integrated management and protection options for the Exmouth Gulf and its surrounds. The Taskforce was established following the State Government's 2021 commitment to enhance the protections for Exmouth Gulf and adopting the EPA's Section 16(e) recommendations.

This forum follows previous community engagement by the Environmental Protection Authority (EPA) in March 2021 and a presentation to the Onslow community in May 2024. The summary of the EPA community sessions are available <u>online</u> along with summaries of Taskforce deliberations to date. The Taskforce is keen to update the community and stakeholders with progress on its actions and advice to the Minister.

The forum will cover:

- Overview of 2021 EPA strategic advice and government's response
- Exmouth Gulf Taskforce establishment and Terms of Reference
- Taskforce current work and next steps.

Community meeting details

Venue: Ningaloo Function Centre, 2 Truscott Crescent, Exmouth

Date: Wednesday 21 August 2024

Time: 4.15pm for 4.30pm start

Registrations close: Friday 16 August 2024

Attendance is free.

Please note all attendees must register.

Register for the in-person community forum: https://forms.office.com/r/izUJBLX1Jg

For further information, email: exmouthtaskforce@dwer.wa.gov.au



Exmouth Gulf Taskforce

c/o Department of Water and Environmental Regulation | Prime House | 8 Davidson Terrace Joondalup WA 6027

Postal Address: Locked Bag 10 Joondalup DC WA 6919 | National Relay Service: 133 677 Phone: +61-8-6364 7000 | exmouthtaskforce@dwer.wa.gov.au | wa.gov.au/dwer